D-41798/000 & D-41898/000		
08-12-19	98 SHEET DECEIVED	
TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS # Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
PLEASE RECO. 10079050	D5	
Name of conveying party(ies): DIAL CORPORATION.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] yes [xx] no	469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540	
MRD 8-4-98	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?] yes {x no	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X] Assignment] Merger Security A	greement [] Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: AUGUST 27, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):2		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/557,954 FILED 11/14/1995		
08/557,606 FILED 11/14/1995	ashed? (Lyan (VV) as	
Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Irving M Fishman, Esq.	2	
Church & Dwight Co., Inc.		
469 North Harrison Street		
Princeton, New Jersey 08540		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	
	[xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged if defficient	
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1920	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
1) FC:581 80.00 0P / 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Susan Higham Markens Name of Person Signing Signatu e	5/4/98	
Name of Person Signing Sign lat u e / / Date		
To all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 9370 FRAME: 0366

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1850 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona, 85004-4525, ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest to the United States applications for Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, CHURCH & DWIGHT CO. INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 469 N. Harridan, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date set forth below.

The Commissioner of Patent; is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on said inventions or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues pertaining thereto, to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

THE DIAL CORPORATION

Name: Brent Bailey

Title: Vice President - Portfolio Group

August 27, 1997 Date

State of Arizona

SS

County of Maricopa

,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August, 1997, by Brent D. Bailey.



Residing at:

18244 North 46th Way Phoenix, Arizona 85032

PATENT

REEL: 9370 FRAME: 0367

UNITED STATES

EXHIBIT A PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILE DATE
SCOURING PAD AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	08/557954	11/14/1995
SCOURING PAD AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	08/557606	11/14/1995

RECORDED: 08/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9370 FRAME: 0368